Tariff No.	27				13	Revised	Page No.	1
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Dispos	sal Co., Inc	<u>G-9</u>				
		this tariff are lillements to the trefore, the issue page.  Current Revision  1 13 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 3 3 2 0 2 1 11	CHECK isted below i	SHEET in consecut in this page page. "O"  Current Revision  5 0 0 11 5 11 9 0 6 0 1 1 1 1 2 4 6 0 4 4 4 4	have	issue date	s that are	
			Supplemen	t No.	Revi	sion No.		
Issued By:	Heather Garland January 18, 2019	(	For Official	Use Only)		Effecti	ve Date:	March 4, 2019
Docket No. 7	ГG	Da	ate:			By: _		

Tariff No.	27	_					11 Revised Page 23
Company Nam Registered Tra	e/Permit Number: de Name(s)	Murrey's Disp	posal Co., Inc G-	<u>9</u>			
Rates in this ite		Item 10	0 Residential S	ervice Mont	thly Rates (continu	ed on next page)	
residentia condomin (2) When requ recycling, condomin	ste collection, curbsid al property. This includiums, etc., where sen iired by a local govern and yardwaste servic iiums, and apartment perty owner or manag	des single fami vice is billed dii ment service le e must be prov buildings of les	ly dwellings, duplo rectly to the occur evel ordinance, so vided for single-fa	exes, apartme pant of each re olid waste coll imily dwellings	ents, mobile homes esidential unit, and ection, curbside s, duplexes, mobile	s, /or homes,	
Rates below ap	oply in the following se	ervice area:	Pierce C	ounty as desc	ribed in Appendix	A	
	Number of Units or Type of Containers 20-gallon cart 35-gallon cart 35-gallon cart 65-gallon cart 65-gallon cart 95-gallon cart 20-gallon cart 65-gallon cart 95-gallon cart 20-gallon cart 20-gallon cart 20-gallon cart Recycling Only	Frequency of Service WG-R WG-NR WG-R WG-NR WG-R WG-NR WG-NR WG-NR MG MG	Garbage Service Rate 16.28 17.28 20.59 21.59 30.26 32.26 42.14 45.14 9.99 12.46 18.63 26.13	Recycle Service Rate 7.36 7.36 7.36 7.36 7.36 7.36 7.36 7.36	Garbage and Recycling Service* 23.64 24.64 27.95 28.95 37.62 39.62 49.50 52.50 17.35 19.82 25.99 33.49	Yard-Waste Service Rate 6.18 6.18 6.18 6.18 6.18 6.18 6.18 6.18	
			other Week Recycling; , NR=non Recycling	MR=Monthly Rec	cycling; List others used	by company:	
Note 1: Note 2: Note 3:	Description/rules re Description/rules re Customers will be o	lated to yardwa	aste program are	shown on pag	je 24.	n a particular trip.	
	No Credit will be give receptacles out for the control of the cont		filled cans. No c	redit will be gi	ven if customers fa	ail to set	
Note 4:	Customers who sub-	scribe to yard v	vaste service for	90-days or le	ss shall be assess	ed a delivery fee of \$18	3.30.
Note 5:	For container service	e items 240 or	255 may be used	l. For drop bo	ox service items 26	60 or 275 may be used.	
Note 6:	If a cart is damaged	to an unusable	condition, or a ca	art is not retur	rned upon service	stoppage, a one-time fe	ee of \$75 will be assessed.
	eiving service will recont will be adjusted and				R) debit per month.	The commodity	
					Recycling s	service rates on this p	page expire on: August 31, 2019 (C)
Issued By:	Heather Garland						
Issue Date:	January 18, 2019			(For Official U	Use Only)		Effective I March 4, 2019
Docket No. TG		Da	te:		• /		

Tariff No.	27	_					11 Revised Page No. 27	
Company Nam Registered Trad	e/Permit Number: de Name(s)	Murrey's	Disposal Co., Ir	nc G-9				
		Item 105	5 Multi-family	Service - Monthly F	Rates (continue	s on next page	1	
Service Area:	Pierce County as de	escribed in	Appendix A					
Ī	Number of	Frequency			Garbage and	Yardwaste		
	Units or Type	of	Garbage Service		Recycling	Service		
	of Containers	Service	Rate	Recycle Service Rate	Service*	Rate		
	20-gallon cart	WG-R	17.68	7.36	25.04	6.18		
ŀ	20-gallon cart 35-gallon cart	WG-NR WG-R	18.43 22.35	7.36 7.36	25.79 29.71	6.18 6.18		
ŀ	35-gallon cart	WG-NR	23.10	7.36	30.46	6.18		
	65-gallon cart	WG-R	35.01	7.36	42.37	6.18		
	65-gallon cart	WG-NR	35.76	7.36	43.12	6.18		
	95-gallon cart	WG-R	52.32	7.36	59.68	6.18		
	95-gallon cart	WG-NR	53.07	7.36	60.43	6.18		
	Recycle only			11.04		6.18		
ŀ								
ŀ						+		
İ								
lote 1:	Description/rules re		cling, NR=non Rec		e 23			
iole 1.	Description/rules re	ialeu lo lec	yoling program	are snown on page	e 25.			
	The charge include yardwaste program			is \$N/A. Description	on/rules relate	d to		
	Recycling credit/del price adjustment of annually using the c	\$2.65 (R) o	debit <sup>°</sup> per month	. The commodity p			ed	
lote 4:	Customers who sub	scribe to y	ard waste servi	ce for 90-days or I	ess shall be as	sessed a delive	ery fee of \$18.30.	
lote 5:	For container service	e items 24	0 or 255 may b	e used. For drop I	box service ite	ns 260 or 275 r	may be used.	
lote 6:	If a cart is damaged	I to an unus	sable condition,	or a cart is not retu	urned upon se	vice stoppage,	a one-time fee of \$75 will be assessed.	
lote *	This service option	is not availa	able to new cus	tomers and is bein	g phased out f	or existing custo	omers.	
					Re	cycling service	rates on this page expire on: August 31, 2019 (C)	
ssued By:	Heather Garland							
ssue Date:	January 18, 2019			(For Offic	ial Use Only)		Effective D March 4, 2019	
				(1 of office	.a. ooo only)			
Oocket No. TG-			Date:		By:			

Tariff No.	27	_		11	Revised Page No.	29
	ame/Permit Number: Frade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc	c G-9			
	Item 105 Multi-fan	nily Service - Monthly Rates	(continued from previous	page)		
	s Item will apply if carts ner/manager.	are grouped together in on	e pick-up location.			
		Type of receptacle 20-gallon cart per unit 35-gallon cart per unit	Rate per receptacle per pick up \$3.83 \$4.78	Recycling Chaper month \$7.45		
		65-gallon cart per unit 95-gallon cart per unit	\$7.10 \$9.91	\$7.45 \$7.45 \$7.45		
Customers 6	electing not to recycle v	will be charged an additiona	I \$.75 per unit per month.			
	price adjustment of \$3	t (if applicable): Customers 2.65 (R) debit per month. T ferred accounting method.				
***	***					
			Recycling se	ervice rates on t	this page expire on:	August 31, 2019 (C)
Issued By:	Heather Garland					
Issue Date:	January 18, 2019		(For Official Use Only	<u>()</u>	Effective Date:	March 4, 2019
Docket No.	TG	Date:	,	,		

						1		
Tariff No. 27				_	9 Revised Page No	o. <u>30</u>		
Company Name/Permit N Registered Trade Name(s		isposal Co., Inc. G	<u>6-9</u>					
	Item 105 Multi-	-Family Container	Service Dump	oed in Company's	Vehicle			
		compacted Materia Rates stated pe	I (Company-ow	ned container)				
		Raies stateu pe	r container, per	pickup				
Service Area: Pierce Cou	Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A							
	Size or Type of Container							
Permanent Service	1 Yard	1.5 Yard	2 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard			
Monthly Rent (if application First Pickup	able) n/a \$ 28.07	n/a \$ 39.38	n/a \$ 49.69	n/a \$ 94.47	n/a \$ 132.70			
Each Additional Pickup		\$ 39.38	\$ 49.69	\$ 94.47	\$ 132.70			
Special Pickups	\$ 30.24	\$ 41.56	\$ 51.86	\$ 96.64	\$ 134.88			
Flat Monthly Charge	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a			
Minimum Monthly Char		n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a			
Temporary Service	30 .,, \( \)	.,, &	.,,	.,, ~	.,,			
Initial Delivery	\$ 42.51	\$ 42.51	\$ 42.51	\$ 42.51	\$ 42.51			
Pickup Rate	\$ 30.24	\$ 41.56	\$ 51.86	\$ 96.64	\$ 134.88			
Rent Per Calendar Day		n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a			
Rent Per Month	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a			
Lost Containers:*								
	\$ 604.92	\$ 655.33	\$ 705.74	\$ 856.97	\$ 1,058.61			
particular tri  Note 2: Permanent be the same  Note 3: If a containe increments  Customers receiving serv. The commodity price adjutation and the commodity	be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.							
*Lost container charge wi Charge will be reversed								
		F	Recycling servi	ce rates on this	page expire on։ Auç	gust 31, 2019 (C)		
Issued By: Heather Ga	rland							
Issue Date: January 18,	2019				Effective Date:	March 4, 2019		
		(For Offi	cial Use Only)					
Docket No. TG	Date	:	By:					

Tariff No.	27				6	Original Page No. 32			
	ame/Permit Number: <u>Mu</u> Frade Name(s)	urrey's Disposal Co	o., Inc G-9						
		II 47	SE MARCONI	O Marrie	D. C.				
				Service Monthl Recycling Materia					
	Multi-fan	nily residential rate	•	, ,		n hox service			
	Watti-Tall	illy residential rate	3 per container	ioi garbage custo	incis using are	p box service			
Service Area	Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A								
	Size or Type of Container								
		90 gal toter	2 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard				
Number o	f Receptacles	1	1	1	1				
Frequenc	y of pickup	Р	Р	Р	Р				
Initial Deli	very	\$44.15	\$44.15	\$44.15	\$44.15				
Rent per d	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a				
Rent per r		\$4.42	\$11.58	\$14.34	\$17.10				
Pickup Ch									
`	s 1, 2 & 3)	\$5.86	\$12.13	\$25.95	\$37.84				
Special Pi	ckup Charge	\$8.83	\$14.90	\$28.70	\$39.85				
Note 1:  Note 2:  Note 3:  Note 4:	Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.  Note 2: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.  Note 3: Customers receiving service will receive a commodity price adjustment of \$1.25 (R) debit per yard per pickup. The commodity price adjustment will be adjusted annually using the deferred accounting method.								
Issued By:	Heather Garland								
Issue Date:	January 18, 2019					Effective Date: March 4, 2019			
			(For Offic	ial Use Only)					
Docket No.	ГG	Date: _		By: _					

Tariff No. 27	_			9	Revised Page No.	48	
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	Murrey's	Disposal Co., Ir	nc G-9				
Compa	cted Material es only to ser Rates s	with recycling ( vices provided tated per conta	mped in Compan Customer-owned to Multi-Family re iner, per pickup	container)			
Compaction Ratio 2.25:1		T	Size or Type of				
Permanent Service	32 gal can	2 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	6 Yard	_	
Each Scheduled Pickup		\$105.07	\$194.20	\$276.36		_	
Special Pickups		\$111.60	\$200.72	\$282.89		_	
Temporary Service							
Pickup Rate		\$111.60	\$200.72	\$282.89			
unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.  Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)  An initial delivery charge of \$42.51 will be assessed if customers request delivery of a compactor.  A flat monthly charge, per container, for permanent regularly scheduled customers may be made if computed as described in Item 75.  If a company employee disconnects/reconnects a compactor a charge of \$7.12 per haul will be assessed.  Customers receiving service will receive a commodity price adjustment of \$1.25 (R) debit per yard per pick-up. The commodity price adjustment will be adjusted annually using the deferred accounting method.							
Above rates include \$4.54 per yard	l, per pick-up	for recycling s	ervice.				
	Recyclin	g service rates	s on this page ex	kpire on: Augu	ıst 31, 2019 (C)		
Issued By: Heather Garland							
Janua Datas January 40, 0040				E#action D	stor Morrola 4 0040		
Issue Date: January 18, 2019		(For Official Us	e Only)	Ellective Da	ate: March 4, 2019		
		(i oi oiliciai us	e Offiy)				
Docket No. TG		Date:		By:			

Tariff No.	27			9	Revised Page No.	49		
	Company Name/Permit Number: <u>Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc. G-9</u> Registered Trade Name(s)							
				ımped in Compan				
				(Customer-owned				
	Арр	•	•	to Multi-Family reainer, per pickup	esiderice			
		Nates 5	ialeu pei conta	airier, per pickup				
Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A								
Compaction	Ratio 3:1			Size or Type of	Container			
Permanent S		2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard			
Each Sche	duled Pickup	\$134.94	\$187.76	\$236.52	\$351.94			
Special Pic		\$141.46	\$194.29	\$243.04	\$358.46			
Temporary S								
Pickup Rat	e	\$141.46	\$194.29	\$243.04	\$358.46			
An initial deling A flat monthly described in the company	particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.  Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)  An initial delivery charge of \$42.51 will be assessed if customers request delivery of a compactor.  A flat monthly charge, per container, for permanent regularly scheduled customers may be made if computed as described in Item 75.  If a company employee disconnects/reconnects a compactor a charge of \$7.12 per haul will be assessed.  Customers receiving service will receive a commodity price adjustment of \$1.25 (R) debit per yard per pick-up.							
	include \$4.54 per yard,				J			
	Recycling service rates on this page expire on: August 31, 2019 (C)							
Issued By:	Heather Garland							
leeue Data:	January 19, 2010				Effective Deta	e March 4, 2019		
เจอนะ มิสเย.	January 18, 2019		(For Official Us	se Only)	Ellective Date	7 IVIAICII 4, 2019		
			-	- /				
Docket No. T	-G	D	ate:		_ By:			

Registered Trade Name(s)    Item 255 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle Compacted Material with recycling (Customer-owned container) Applies only to services provided to Multi-Family residence Rates stated per container, per pickup    Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A   Size or Type of Container	Tariff No.	27	_			9	Revised Page No	o. <u>50</u>
Compacted Material with recycling (Customer-owned container) Applies only to services provided to Multi-Family residence Rates stated per container, per pickup  Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A  Compaction Ratio 4:1  Size or Type of Container  Permanent Service  3 Yard 4 Yard 6 Yard  Each Scheduled Pickup \$231.35 \$305.24 \$440.04  Special Pickups \$237.87 \$311.76 \$446.57  Temporary Service  Pickup Rate \$237.87 \$311.76 \$446.57  Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.  Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)  An initial delivery charge of \$42.51 will be assessed if oustomers request delivery of a compactor.  A flat monthly charge, per container, for permanent regularly scheduled customers may be made if computed as described in Item 75.  If a company employee disconnects/reconnects a compactor a charge of \$7.12 per haul will be assessed.  Customers receiving service will receive a commodity price adjustment of \$1.25 (R) debit per yard per pick-up. The commodity price adjustment will be adjusted annually using the deferred accounting method.  Above rates include \$4.54 per yard, per pick-up for recycling service.  Recycling service rates on this page expire on: August 31, 2019 (C)  Issued By: Heather Garland  Issue Date: January 18, 2019  Effective Date: March 4, 2019			r: Murrey's Disposal Co.,	, Inc G-9				
Compaction Ratio 4:1  Permanent Service  Each Scheduled Pickup  \$231.35  \$305.24  \$440.04  \$5201.35  \$305.24  \$440.04  \$5201.35  \$306.24  \$440.05  \$5201.76  \$440.57  \$311.76  \$446.57   Permanent Service  Pickup Rate  \$237.87  \$311.76  \$446.57   Note1:  Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.  Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)  An initial delivery charge of \$42.51 will be assessed if customers request delivery of a compactor.  A flat monthly charge, per container, for permanent regularly scheduled customers may be made if computed as described in Item 75.  If a company employee disconnects/reconnects a compactor a charge of \$7.12 per haul will be assessed.  Customers receiving service will receive a commodity price adjustment of \$1.25 (R) debit per yard per pick-up. The commodity price adjustment will be adjusted annually using the deferred accounting method.  Above rates include \$4.54 per yard, per pick-up for recycling service.  Recycling service rates on this page expire on: August 31, 2019 (C)  Issued By: Heather Garland  Issue Date: January 18, 2019  Effective Date: March 4, 2019	Service Area	a: Pierce County as	Compacted Materia Applies only to se Rates	al with recycling (C ervices provided to	Customer-owned Multi-Family re	d container)		
Permanent Service		,						
Each Scheduled Pickup Special Pickups Special Pickups Special Pickups Special Pickups Special Pickup Rate Special Spec								
Special Pickups Temporary Service Pickup Rate    \$237.87   \$311.76   \$446.57							d	
Temporary Service Pickup Rate  \$237.87 \$311.76 \$446.57  Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.  Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)  An initial delivery charge of \$42.51 will be assessed if customers request delivery of a compactor.  A flat monthly charge, per container, for permanent regularly scheduled customers may be made if computed as described in Item 75.  If a company employee disconnects/reconnects a compactor a charge of \$7.12 per haul will be assessed.  Customers receiving service will receive a commodity price adjustment of \$1.25 (R) debit per yard per pick-up.  The commodity price adjustment will be adjusted annually using the deferred accounting method.  Above rates include \$4.54 per yard, per pick-up for recycling service.  Recycling service rates on this page expire on: August 31, 2019 (C)  Issued By: Heather Garland  Issue Date: January 18, 2019  [For Official Use Only)								
Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.  Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)  An initial delivery charge of \$42.51 will be assessed if customers request delivery of a compactor.  A flat monthly charge, per container, for permanent regularly scheduled customers may be made if computed as described in Item 75.  If a company employee disconnects/reconnects a compactor a charge of \$7.12 per haul will be assessed.  Customers receiving service will receive a commodity price adjustment of \$1.25 (R) debit per yard per pick-up.  The commodity price adjustment will be adjusted annually using the deferred accounting method.  Above rates include \$4.54 per yard, per pick-up for recycling service.  Recycling service rates on this page expire on: August 31, 2019 (C)  Issued By: Heather Garland  Issue Date: January 18, 2019  [For Official Use Only)				\$237.87	\$311.76	\$446.57		
Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.  Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)  An initial delivery charge of \$42.51 will be assessed if customers request delivery of a compactor.  A flat monthly charge, per container, for permanent regularly scheduled customers may be made if computed as described in Item 75.  If a company employee disconnects/reconnects a compactor a charge of \$7.12 per haul will be assessed.  Customers receiving service will receive a commodity price adjustment of \$1.25 (R) debit per yard per pick-up. The commodity price adjustment will be adjusted annually using the deferred accounting method.  Above rates include \$4.54 per yard, per pick-up for recycling service.  Recycling service rates on this page expire on: August 31, 2019 (C)  Issued By: Heather Garland  Issue Date: January 18, 2019  Effective Date: March 4, 2019				T ****	T ****			
unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.  Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)  An initial delivery charge of \$42.51 will be assessed if customers request delivery of a compactor.  A flat monthly charge, per container, for permanent regularly scheduled customers may be made if computed as described in Item 75.  If a company employee disconnects/reconnects a compactor a charge of \$7.12 per haul will be assessed.  Customers receiving service will receive a commodity price adjustment of \$1.25 (R) debit per yard per pick-up. The commodity price adjustment will be adjusted annually using the deferred accounting method.  Above rates include \$4.54 per yard, per pick-up for recycling service.  Recycling service rates on this page expire on: August 31, 2019 (C)  Issued By: Heather Garland  Issue Date: January 18, 2019  Effective Date: March 4, 2019	Pickup Ra	ite		\$237.87	\$311.76	\$446.57		
A flat monthly charge, per container, for permanent regularly scheduled customers may be made if computed as described in Item 75.  If a company employee disconnects/reconnects a compactor a charge of \$7.12 per haul will be assessed.  Customers receiving service will receive a commodity price adjustment of \$1.25 (R) debit per yard per pick-up. The commodity price adjustment will be adjusted annually using the deferred accounting method.  Above rates include \$4.54 per yard, per pick-up for recycling service.  Recycling service rates on this page expire on: August 31, 2019 (C)  Issued By: Heather Garland  Issue Date: January 18, 2019  (For Official Use Only)		particular trip. No charges assessed (	credit will be given for par	rtially-filled contair g, etc.)	ners.		i a	
Customers receiving service will receive a commodity price adjustment of \$1.25 (R) debit per yard per pick-up. The commodity price adjustment will be adjusted annually using the deferred accounting method.  Above rates include \$4.54 per yard, per pick-up for recycling service.  Recycling service rates on this page expire on: August 31, 2019 (C)  Issued By: Heather Garland  Issue Date: January 18, 2019  (For Official Use Only)	A flat month	ly charge, per conta			-		mputed as	
The commodity price adjustment will be adjusted annually using the deferred accounting method.  Above rates include \$4.54 per yard, per pick-up for recycling service.  Recycling service rates on this page expire on: August 31, 2019 (C)  Issued By: Heather Garland  Issue Date: January 18, 2019  (For Official Use Only)	If a company	y employee disconn	ects/reconnects a compa	ctor a charge of \$	7.12 per haul w	ill be assess	sed.	
Recycling service rates on this page expire on: August 31, 2019 (C)  Issued By: Heather Garland  Issue Date: January 18, 2019  (For Official Use Only)	Customers r The commo	eceiving service will dity price adjustmen	I receive a commodity prior will be adjusted annually	ce adjustment of \$ y using the deferre	61.25 (R) debit բ ed accounting n	per yard per nethod.	pick-up.	
Issued By: Heather Garland  Issue Date: January 18, 2019  (For Official Use Only)  (For Official Use Only)	Above rates	include \$4.54 per y	ard, per pick-up for recyc	ling service.				
Issue Date: January 18, 2019  (For Official Use Only)  Effective Date: March 4, 2019				Recycling ser	vice rates on t	his page e	xpire on: August	31, 2019 (C)
(For Official Use Only)	Issued By:	Heather Garland						
	Issue Date:	January 18, 2019		(F- :: Off: : 111	Onto		Effective Date:	March 4, 2019
Docket No. TG Date: By:				(ror Official Use	Only)			
	Docket No.	TG	Date:		By: _			

Tariff No.	27				9	Revised Pag	ge No.	51		
	ame/Permit Number: rade Name(s)	Murrey's Disp	osal Co., In	<u>ic G-9</u>						
	Item 255 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle Compacted Material with recycling (Customer-owned container) Applies only to services provided to Multi-Family residence Rates stated per container, per pickup									
Service Area	Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A									
Compaction	Ratio 5:1			Si	ze or T	ype of Containe	er			
Permanent :		32 gal can	2 Yard	4 Yard		6 Yard	Yard	Yard		
Each Sche	duled Pickup	Ŭ		\$351.41		\$507.00				
Special Pic				\$357.94		\$513.52				
Temporary S			ı			*				
Pickup Ra				\$357.94		\$513.52				
An initial deli A flat monthl described in If a company Customers re The commod	Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.  Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)  An initial delivery charge of \$42.51 will be assessed if customers request delivery of a compactor.  A flat monthly charge, per container, for permanent regularly scheduled customers may be made if computed as described in Item 75.  If a company employee disconnects/reconnects a compactor a charge of \$7.12 per haul will be assessed.  Customers receiving service will receive a commodity price adjustment of \$1.25 (R) debit per yard per pick-up. The commodity price adjustment will be adjusted annually using the deferred accounting method.  Above rates include \$4.54 per yard, per pick-up for recycling service.									
Issued By:	Recycling service rates on this page expire on: August 31, 2019 (C) ssued By: Heather Garland									
Issue Date:	January 18, 2019		/F-:- ^	fficial Use O	\ \	Effec	tive Date: M	larch 4, 2019		
			(For O	fficial Use Oni	<i>y)</i>					
Docket No. 7	G	ι	Date:			By:				